
GPP MINOR DIRECTED ELECTIVE 2: SECTORS & METHODS 
Spring 2014 Approved Course List 
The intent of this directed elective is to train students in the specific issues and skills that are 
associated with different domains of poverty analysis and poverty alleviation. Such knowledge is an 
integral component of both the theoretical understanding of poverty and of the ability to act in the 
domain of international development. Here ‘practice’ is not simply the field experience but rather an 
analytical capacity to grapple with complex global problems in innovative ways. 
 
Students may petition to count a course which is not on the approved list as their elective by 
submitting a Course Substitution Form to the GPP Advising Office. 

 
Agriculture & Rural Development 
Environmental Economics and Policy 154: Economics of Poverty and Technology (3)  
Environmental Science, Policy, & Management 165: International Rural Development Policy (4) 
Geography 130: Food & the Environment (4) 
Nutritional Science and Toxicology 104: Human Food Practices (2) 
Sociology 169F: Cultural Perspectives of Food (3) 
Environmental Economics and Policy 154: Economics of Poverty and Technology (3)  
 
Energy, Resources & Sustainable Technologies 
Anthropology 137: Energy, Culture, and Social Organization (4) 
City and Regional Planning 119: Planning for Sustainability (3) 
Civil and Environmental Engineering 209: Design for Sustainable Communities (3) 
Energy and Resources Group 102: Quantitative Aspects of Global Environmental Problems (4) 
Energy and Resources Group 175: Water and Development (4) 
Engineering 125: Ethics, Engineering, and Society (3) 
Environmental Design C169B: American Cultural Landscapes, 1900 to Present (4) 
Environmental Economics and Policy 154: Economics of Poverty and Technology (3)  
Environmental Economics and Policy 162: Economics of Water Resources (3) 
Geography 130: Food & the Environment (4) 
Landscape Architecture 130: Sustainable Landscapes and Cities 
Nutritional Science and Toxicology 104: Human Food Practices (2) 
Sociology 169F: Cultural Perspectives of Food (3) 
 
Environmental Justice 
Economics C125: Environmental Economics (4) 
Environmental Economics and Policy 100: Microeconomic Theory with Application to Natural 
Resources (4) 
Environmental Economics and Policy 153: Population, Environment, and Development (3) 

http://blumcenter-dev.berkeley.edu/wp-content/uploads/2013/01/GPP-Course-Substitution-Form2.pdf


Environmental Economics and Policy 162: Economics of Water Resources (3) 
Environmental Science, Policy, & Management 163AC/ Sociology 137AC: Environmental Justice: 
Race, Class, Equity, and the Environment (4) 
Environmental Science, Policy, & Management 165: International Rural Development Policy (4) 
Landscape Architecture 140: Social & Psychological Factors in Open Space & Design (3) 
Public Health C160/Environmental Science, Policy & Management C167: Environmental Health and 
Development (3) 
 
Ethnographic Methods of Analysis 
Anthropology 138B: Field Production of Ethnographic Film (5) 
 
Gender and Poverty 
Asian American Studies 150: Gender and Generation in Asian American Families (4) 
Gender and Women Studies 140: Feminist Cultural Studies (4) 
Legal Studies 168: Sex, Reproduction, and the Law (4) 
Letters & Sciences 180AC: Archaeology of Sex and Gender (4) 
 
Education 
Asian American Studies 146: Asian Americans and Education 
Chicano Studies 172: Chicanos and the Educational System (4) 
Education 140AC: Literacy: Individual and Societal Development (3) 
Education 182AC: The Politics of Educational Inequality (4) 
Education 190: Critical Studies in Education (3) 
 
Human Rights & Legal Systems  
Chicano Studies 172: Chicanos and the Educational System (4) 
City and Regional Planning 120: Community Planning and Public Policy for Disability (3) 
Economics 154: Economics of Discrimination (3) 
Legal Studies 102: Policing and Society (4) 
Legal Studies 104AC: Youth Justice and Culture (4) 
Legal Studies 168: Sex, Reproduction, and the Law (4) 
Legal Studies 185AC: Prison 
Peace and Conflict Studies 127: Human Rights and Global Politics (4) 
Peace and Conflict Studies 128AC: Human Rights and American Cultures 
Public Policy C117AC: Race, Ethnicity and Public Policy (4) 
Social Welfare 112: Social Welfare Policy (3) 
Undergraduate and Interdisciplinary Studies 110: Introduction to Disability Studies (3) 
 



International Relations 
Economics C181/Environmental Economics and Policy C181: International Trade (4) 

 
Public Health 
Anthropology 115: Introduction to Medical Anthropology (4)  
Chicano Studies 176: Chicanos and Health Care (3) 
City and Regional Planning 120: Community Planning and Public Policy for Disability (3) 
Economics 157: Health Economics (4) 
Integrative Biology 140: Biology of Human Reproduction (4) 
Public Health 112: Global Health: A Multidisciplinary Examination (4) 
Public Health 116: Seminar on Social, Political, and Ethical Issues in Health and Medicine (2) 
Public Health 126: Health Economics and Public Policy (3) 
Public Health C160/Environmental Science, Policy & Management C167: Environmental Health and 
Development (3) 
Public Health 150A Introduction to Epidemiology and Human Disease (3) 
Public Health 150E: Community Health and Human Development 
Public Health C155/Sociology C115: Sociology of Health and Medicine (4) 
Undergraduate and Interdisciplinary Studies 110: Introduction to Disability Studies (3) 
 
Social Entrepreneurship 
Business Administration 107: The Social, Political, and Ethical Environment of Business (3) 
 
Social Movements & Community Organizing 
American Studies 139AC: Civil Rights and Social Movements in U.S. History (4) 
International and Area Studies 158AC/ Peace and Conflict Studies 148AC: Social Movements, Urban 
History, and the Politics of Memory (4) 
Latin American Studies 150: Advanced Studies in Latin American Studies – “Resist, Occupy, Create!: 
Latin American Social Movements"  (4) 
Sociology 145L: Social Change in Latin America (4) 

 
Statistical and Economic Analysis 
Economics C125: Environmental Economics (4) 
Economics 131: Public Economies (4) 
Economics 154: Economics of Discrimination (4) 
Economics 157: Health Economics (4) 
Economics 172: Case Studies in Economic Development (4) 
Environmental Economics and Policy 100: Microeconomic Theory with Application to Natural 
Resources (4) 
Public Health 126: Health Economics and Public Policy (3) 



Public Policy C103/L&S C180U: Wealth and Poverty (4)  
Public Policy C142/Econ C142/PS C131A: Applied Econometrics and Public Policy (4) 
Business Administration 196: Applied Impact Evaluation: How to Learn What Works to Lower Global 
Poverty (4) 
 
Urban Poverty 
Architecture 111: Housing: An International Survey (4) 
City and Regional Planning 119: Planning for Sustainability (3) 
Environmental Design 100: The City: Theories and Methods in Urban Studies (4) 
Environmental Design C169B: American Cultural Landscapes, 1900 to Present (4) 
Environmental Economics and Policy 162: Economics of Water Resources (3) 
Landscape Architecture 130: Sustainable Landscapes and Cities 
Landscape Architecture 140: Social & Psychological Factors in Open Space & Design (3) 
Legal Studies 102: Policing and Society (4) 
Legal Studies 104AC: Youth Justice and Culture (4) 
Legal Studies 140: Property and Liberty (4) 
Social Welfare 112: Social Welfare Policy (3) 
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